Family - Enclosure
Rating (ENV) -
Receiver
Configuration
(RX)
-
Switch / ONT
Configuration

This solution eliminates local AC branch circuits and centralizes
power distribution through AGILE-CORE™.
ORDERING GUIDE:
Example Catalog #  BTI-4X-316-R/2-CISCO/2-HX-SPD/4-W
For additional configurations or third-party network equipment integration, contact your sales representative.
FEATURES:
• No local AC power required
• Powered by remote Class 4 Fault Managed Power Transmitter
• 500W or 1000W 56VDC output configurations
• Multi-vendor industrial Ethernet switch and ONT compatibility
• Configurable DC surge protection
• Single-mode fiber uplink (dual LC patch panel)
• Optional heater, heat exchanger, or DC air conditioner
• Wall or pole mount capable
• Kitted for ease of assembly with UL and ETL listed components
APPLICATIONS:
• Warehouse & Fulfillment Centers
• Manufacturing Facilities
• Loading Docks
• Outdoor Industrial Sites
• Coastal or Corrosive Environments (316 stainless option)
3PTLL
option shown
SPECIFICATIONS - ELECTRICAL
DC SURGE PROTECTION (SPD) SELECTION & QUANTITY GUIDE
AGILE-CORETM
Distributed Edge Architecture
©2026 Sinclair Digital Services, Inc.  |  817.255.4015  |  www.sinclair-digital.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. All trademarks, product names, logos, and brands mentioned are the
property of their respective owners. Use of these trademarks does not imply endorsement or affiliation. Rev 03/03/26
FAULT-MANAGED POWER RECEIVER
Input Voltage: 240–350VDC (Nominal 350VDC)
Output Voltage: 51–57VDC (Nominal 56VDC)
Output Power: 500W per receiver
Operating Temperature: –40°C to +65°C
Total System Capacity: R/1 configuration: 500W
R/2 configuration: 1000W
BITS™ Edge IDF - Industrial
DC SURGE PROTECTION (SPD):
Optional Class 4 rated DIN rail mounted DC surge protective devices
provided for installation upstream of the receiver.
● Rated for 240–350VDC Fault Managed Power circuits
● Bonded to facility grounding system
● Installed at cable point-of-entry
● Quantity selectable from SPD/1 to SPD/8
● Passive device – no continuous power draw
WHEN TO USE SPD
Strongly Recommended:
● Hybrid cable routed outdoors
● Building-to-building runs
● NEMA 4X exterior installations
● High lightning density regions
● Copper runs >1000 ft
● Industrial environments with
large inductive loads
Optional:
● Fully interior runs
● Same grounding system
● Short runs (<500 ft)
SPD QUANTITY SELECTION
Receiver
Configuration
Max FMP
Channels
Recommended
SPD Quantity
R/1 Up to 4 SPD/1 – SPD/4
R/2 Up to 8 SPD/2 – SPD/8
SPD quantity should match number of FMP copper channels entering enclosure.
See above recommendations. If none is required, skip to the next section of cat no
ordering matrix.
MECHANICAL
NEMA 3R Version: